Borrowers that, the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the 
Secured creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
officer on  will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there 17.09.2025,
is” on 17.02.2026 for recovery of  at 11.30 am to 01.30 pm Rs. 24,82,867/- (Rupees Twenty 
Four Lacs Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Seven Only) due to the Secured 
creditor from 1. Mr. Sandip Singh (Borrower) & 2. Mrs. Ritu Sandip Singh (Co-
Borrower).
The Reserve price will be And the earnest Rs.18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lacs Only) 
money deposit will be 10% of Reserve Price.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
ndFlat No. 206, on 2  Floor, area admeasuring 545 Sq.ft., built up in B wing, Om Sai 

Avenue, lying and being at besideNeelkanth Residency, Jai Mata Di Compound, at